AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE			PAGE 1	0   1	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M007	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c.	4. RE0	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.				ECT NO.(If app	olicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: P. Merriweather, 301-492-3614 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M					
Washington, DC 20555			Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State a	nd ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION NO		
OAO CORPORATION					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
Attn: Patricia Gagliemo-Prior								
6404 IVY LANE, SUITE 800			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F4524G NRCDR3307358T027					
GREENBELT MD 207701407			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			<u> </u>		
i i and a second s	FACILITY CODE			X	09-26-2007		······	
11. THIS ITEM C	NLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	NS			
		ation a	nd this amendment, a	ind is				
	S ONLY TO MODIFICA				DEPS			
	E CONTRACT/ORDER							
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN IT	EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRA	CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES	(such as changes in pa	aying of	ice, appropriation date, etc.)			4
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X	·····				- · · · · · ·			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and	l return <sup>0</sup>	copie	s to the issuing office.			
	section headings, including solicitatio			le.)		<u></u>		
Reference Task Order 27, NRR Web Site, u The purpose of this modification is to i Summary of total obligations by Job Code J3207 \$212,467.00	ncrease funding by S			3.74	.to \$769,773.74.			
J4291: \$557,306.74 Total: \$769,773.74								
All other terms and conditions remain th	e same.							
Total Obligated Amount: \$769,773.74 (cha Total Order Ceiling: \$1,069,568.55 (unch	-							
Period of Performance: 9/26/2007-9/25/20	-							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, re	mains unchanged and in full f	orce an	d effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Pearlette Merriweather Contracting Officer						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	1				16	C. DATE SIGN	ED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY	Signature of	$\sim$	acting Officer)		5 27	2010
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			and the line,		STANDA		130 (REV. 1	0.93

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

## SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) escribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.24